## DECISION

## of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan National Independence Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015

The Azerbaijan National Independence Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

- 1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan National Independence Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015:
- 1.1. Authorized representatives:

Jafarov Tohfaddin Idris Gunashov Akif Gudrat Valiyev Zafar Ismayil Umudov Ilham Puttay Ali-zadeh Arzukhan Bakhshali Hasanov Khaliqverdi Hasan Alijanli Nigar Hajibaba Hasanov Tavakkul Bashir Rzavev Safir Adil Heybatov Latif Gismat Ahmadli Yasin Ahmad Jalilova Asya Vidadi Alasgarov Nazim Musa Mustafayev Elshan Mansur Valiyev Gubad Vali Gurbanova Farida Hamdulla Mikayilov Khayal Ferhad

Authorized representatives on financial issues:

Mammadov Galib Mammad

## Ansarov Tural Nasib

**CEC Secretary** 

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov